RESOLUTION NO. 00-10-68

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, SUPPORTING THE TEMPORARY CLOSING OF THE 7 MILE BRIDGE TO PERMIT THE RUNNING OF THE 20TH ANNUAL 7 MILE BRIDGE RUN AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the 20th Annual 7 Mile Bridge Run will require the use the 7 Mile Bridge; and

WHEREAS, the success of the event depends on the ability of the participants to safely run across the bridge; and

WHEREAS, local youth have benefited from the proceeds of this event since 1982;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

- **Section 1.** The above recitals are incorporated into this Resolution.
- **Section 2.** The "Request for Temporary Closing of the 7 Mile Bridge" by the Marathon Runners Club, Inc. is supported by the City Council.
- Section 3. This Resolution shall be effective on the date of the event, Saturday, April 21, 2001 from 7:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. only, or an alternate date and time should one be required.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10th day of October, 2000.

ROBERT MILLER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Katherine V. Gelcham

APPROVEDIAS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

CFTY ATTO